**COMPORT** 

06-23-2008

|--|

France and the second				4.1. <del>***********************************</del>
amp my deat. 415 (may 4/44)	103509897	<i></i>		Priori and Products of La
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached	original document or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<b>)</b>	me and address of reco		
Pierre D. Wellner	N:	me: Spider	phone com	, Inc.
Stephen T. Dacek Arthur A. Goikhman	In	ernal Address:		
Cary T. Torkelson	1	<del> </del>	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	reet Address: 64	Beaver	Street
3. Nature of conveyance:			ite 416	
X AssignmentMerger	] -			NY zip: 10004-
Security Agreement Change	of Name	W. 115.0 2523	Suic	2508
_ Other		cional marne(s) & scidre.	ss(es) attached?_	Yes X No
Execution Date: May 30, 2008 and				
If this document is being filed together with a new of A. Fatent Application No.(s)  B. Fatent No.(s) 6,665,392  Additional numbers strached?Yes	<u>X</u> No	the application is:		OFFICE OF PHINE) TENNANCE SECTION
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:</li></ol>	se concerning 6. 1	oral number of applica	ions and patents	
Name: Irwin Ostroff, Esqui		Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.4	11)	<b> \$_4</b> 0.00
Internal Address:		Exclosed	•	•
		Authorized to be ch	erged to deposit (	*CCOURT
	X	Previousl	y Paid o	on july 3, 2000
Street Address: 3 Lackawanna Bo	ulevard	Deposit scenust sumber	••	•
Cay:Murray Hill Sate: NJ	Zip: <u>07974</u>			
	DO NOT USE THE	SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is some that differ	TANK THEROOM SO	fres one copy	of the original document.
Irwin Ostroff, Reg. No. 26, Name of Person Signing	013	-(3/1/		5/9/08
* same or Lettou offirm?	Signature	. 77		Dete

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023!

O:\Intell Prop\BMULCAHY\Beth\My Briefcase\Forms\New-Paten\Assignment.Cover.doc

J:\FORMS\272 (ADGUST 20, 1993)

Total number of pages including cover short, attachments and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Pierre D. Weilner, residing at 131 West Seneca Street #308, Manlius, NY 13104, a citizen of the U.S., Stephen T. Dacek, residing at 287 North Village Avenue, Rockville Centre, NY 11570, a U.S. citizen, Arthur A. Goikhman, residing at 12 Polazzo Grande, Morganville, NJ 07751, a U.S. citizen, and Cary T. Torkelson, residing at 64 Farley Place, Allendale, NJ 07401, a U.S. citizen, ASSIGNOR, am the inventors of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No.: 6,665,392, issued on December 16, 2003;

and WHEREAS, Spiderphone.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 64 Beaver Street, Suite 416, New York, New York 10004-2508, ASSIGNEB, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the U.S. Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all application for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the protection of industrial property, or any other international agreement for the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

÷ά.

118

PATENT

REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0238

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 30th day of June, 2008.
Witness	
Roof Coll	Pierre D. Wellner
State of New York County of Onadage	Ficile D. Weinler
On this 30 th day of June, 2008, before and County aforesaid, personally appeared Pierre person of that names, who signed and sealed the the same to be his free act and deed.	re me, a Notary Public in and for the State D. Wellner, who is known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged
RANDY DUDLEY No. 01DU6162945 Notary Public, State of New York Qualifiel in Onondaga County My Commission Expires 03/19/2011	Ref Sly
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 5 th day of June, 2008.
Witness Lo Johan	Stephen T. Dacek
	Arthur A. Goikhman

State of New York
County of New YOR

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008** 

On this th day of July 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen T. Dacek, Arthur A. Goikhman, and Cary T. Torkelson, who are known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

NYA JOHNE ONE ONE ONE ONE ONE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ONE OF THE ON

Cary T. Torkelson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0239